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Food Grade Grease Food Grade Chain Oils
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Product Name

Description

Product Name Industry

Description

400/380g Industry

VICKERLUBE FG
EP GREASE 00

VICKERLUBE FG
EP GREASE 1

VICKERLUBE FG
EP GREASE 2

VICKERLUBE FGS
EP GREASE 2

VICKERLUBE FGS
LT GREASE 1

VICKERLUBE FG
HLW GREASE 2

VICKERLUBE FG
3HDC GREASE 2

Food grade fluid grease
H1 registered for incidental
contact with foodstuffs

Food grade grease
H1 registered for incidental
contact with foodstuffs

Food grade grease
H1 registered for incidental
contact with foodstuffs

Food grade synthetic grease
H1 registered for incidental
contact with foodstuffs

Food grade synthetic grease
H1 registered for incidental
contact with foodstuffs

Food grade grease
H1 registered for incidental
contact with foodstuffs

Food grade grease
3H registered for direct
contact with foodstuffs

25799-180

25437-180

25132-180

25246-180

25387-180

25562-180

25345-018

25799-018

25437-018

25132-018

5246-018

25387-018

25562-018

25799-400

25437-400

25132-400

25246-380

25387-400

25562-400

All food, animal feed
and pharmaceutical

All food, animal feed
and pharmaceutical
and plastics industry

All food, animal feed
and pharmaceutical
and plastics industry

All food, animal feed
and pharmaceutical

All food and

pharmaceutical

All food, animal feed
and pharmaceutical

All food, animal feed
and pharmaceutical

All Bearings, grease
points, central

lubricators, gearboxes

All Bearings, grease
points

All Bearings, grease
points

All Bearings, grease
points, high temp
applications

Low temperature
chillers and freezers,

high speed applications

All wet and humid

applications including

water wash down
areas and high load
equipment and
applications

Direct contact
applications,
eviscerators and
croppers
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VICKERLUBE FG
CHAIN OIL 100

VICKERLUBE FGS
CHAIN OIL 220

VICKERLUBE FGS
CHAIN OIL 320

VICKERLUBE FGS
HT CHAIN OIL 220

VICKERLUBE FGS
HT CHAIN OIL 320

Food grade wear resistant chain oil
H1 registered for incidental contact
with foodstuffs

Food grade synthetic, high
performance chain oil with excellent
adhesive characteristics.

H1 registered for incidental contact
with foodstuffs

Food grade synthetic, high
performance chain oil with excellent
adhesive characteristics.

H1 registered for incidental contact
with foodstuffs

Food grade synthetic, ester based,
high performance, self cleaning
chain oil.

H1 registered for incidental contact
with foodstuffs

Food grade synthetic, ester based,
high performance, self cleaning
chain oil.

H1 registered for incidental contact
with foodstuffs

40747-001

40761-001

40729-001

40831-001

40857-001

40747-208

40761-208

40729-208

40831-208

40857-208

40747-020

40761-020

40729-020

40831-020

40857-020

All food, animal feed
and pharmaceutical

Bakery, high
temperature food
processing

Bakery, high
temperature food
processing

Bakery, high
temperature food
processing

Bakery, high
temperature food
processing

All chain types

All chain types

All chain types

All chain types

All chain types
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Tel: +44 (0)113 386 7654

Email: inbox@vickers-oil.com Web: www.vickers-oil.com
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Product Name

VICKERLUBE FG

Description

Food grade high load gear oil

Industry

All food, animal feed

Application

Product Name

VICKERLUBE FGS

Description

Food grade synthetic high load
temperature resistant gear oil

Industry

All food, animal feed

Application

Long life gearboxes,
process applications

GEAR OIL 220 H ';eg'ftirﬁ? fo; |rt1cf|;iental and pharmaceutical Gearboxes GEAR OIL 100 H1 registered for incidental 15672-001 15672-208 15672-020 and pharmaceutical and oil lubricated
contact with foodstutts contact with foodstuffs bearings
Food arade high load i Food grade synthetic high load
VICKERLUBE FG HE1)0 Qfat e d'SfJ 'Oa'dge?rlm All food, animal feed Gearb VICKERLUBE FGS temperature resistant gear oil 15311-001 15311-208 15311-020 All food, animal feed Long Life Gearboxes,
GEAR OIL 320 ';eQ'tS e,{:f ocri 'ch'f enta and pharmaceutical earboxes GEAR OIL 150 H1 registered for incidental and pharmaceutical homogenisers
contact with foodstuffs contact with foodstuffs
. . . Food grade synthetic high load
Food grade high load gear oil . Gearboxes, especially . . .
VICKERLUBE FG g P All food, animal feed VICKERLUBE FGS temperature resistant gear oil ) } ) All food, animal feed .
GEAR OIL 460 H1 r'eg'fte.{ﬁ? f°(; ”;C]!?e’“a' and pharmaceutical worm and wheel GEAR OIL 220 H1 registered for incidental 15428-001  15428-208  15428-020 4 pharmaceutical Long Life Gearboxes
contact with foodstuffs gearboxes contact with foodstuffs
Food grade synthetic high load
VICKERLUBE FGS temperature resistant gear oil All food, animal feed .
GEAR OIL 320 H1 registered for incidental 15544-001 15544-208 15544-020 4 pharmaceutical Long Life Gearboxes
contact with foodstuffs
Food grade synthetic high load B
N N . Long Life Gearboxes
VICKERLUBE FGS temperature resistant gear oil All food, animal feed -
GEAR OIL 460 H1 registered for incidental 15626-001 15626-208 15626-020 4 pharmaceutical especially worm and
. wheel gearboxes.
contact with foodstuffs
Food grade synthetic high load Long Life Gearboxes
VICKERLUBE FGS temperature resistant gear oil 15788-001 15788-208 15788-020 All food, animal feed especially worm and

GEAR OIL 680

H1 registered for incidental
contact with foodstuffs

and pharmaceutical

wheel gearboxes and
high load

+44 (0)113 386 7654

inbox@vickers-oil.com

www.vickers-oil.com



Food Grade Hydraulic Fluids

Product Name

VICKERLUBE FG
FLUID 15

VICKERLUBE FG
FLUID 22

VICKERLUBE FG
FLUID 32

VICKERLUBE FG
FLUID 46

VICKERLUBE FG
FLUID 68

VICKERLUBE FG
FLUID 100

Description

Food grade hydraulic fluid
H1 registered for incidental
contact with foodstuffs

Food grade hydraulic fluid
H1 registered for incidental
contact with foodstuffs

Food grade hydraulic fluid
H1 registered for incidental
contact with foodstuffs

Food grade hydraulic fluid
H1 registered for incidental
contact with foodstuffs

Food grade hydraulic fluid
H1 registered for incidental
contact with foodstuffs

Food grade hydraulic fluid
H1 registered for incidental
contact with foodstuffs

Part Number / Pack Size

20473-001

20592-001

20738-001

20846-001

20934-001

20346-001

nexes:

20473-208

20592-208

20738-208

20846-208

20934-208

20346-208

20473-020

20592-020

20738-020

20846-020

20934-020

20346-020

Industry

All food, animal feed
and pharmaceutical

All food, animal feed
and pharmaceutical

All food, animal feed
and pharmaceutical

All food, animal feed
and pharmaceutical

All food, animal feed
and pharmaceutical

All food, animal feed
and pharmaceutical

Application

Process fluid

applications high speed

oil lubricated bearings

Hydraulic systems

Hydraulic systems

Hydraulic systems

Hydraulic systems

Hydraulic systems and
process equipment

such as bottle washers
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Product Name

VICKERLUBE FGS
FLUID 15

VICKERLUBE FGS
FLUID 22

VICKERLUBE FGS
FLUID 32

VICKERLUBE FGS
FLUID 46

VICKERLUBE FGS
FLUID 68

Description

Food grade synthetic
hydraulic fluid

H1 registered for incidental
contact with foodstuffs

Food grade synthetic
hydraulic fluid

H1 registered for incidental
contact with foodstuffs

Food grade synthetic
hydraulic fluid

H1 registered for incidental
contact with foodstuffs

Food grade synthetic
hydraulic fluid

H1 registered for incidental
contact with foodstuffs

Food grade synthetic
hydraulic fluid

H1 registered for incidental
contact with foodstuffs

Part Number / Pack Size

20754-001

20456-001

20155-001

20264-001

20358-001

20754-208

20456-208

20155-208

20264-208

20358-208

20754-020

20456-020

20155-020

20264-020

20358-020

Industry

All food, animal feed
and pharmaceutical

All food, animal feed
and pharmaceutical

All food, animal feed
and pharmaceutical

All food, animal feed
and pharmaceutical

All food, animal feed
and pharmaceutical

Application Kosher

Long life high

temp Process fluid
applications high speed
oil lubricated bearings

Long life, high
temperature Hydraulic
systems

Long life, high
temperature Hydraulic
systems freezer
gearboxes

Long life, high
temperature Hydraulic
systems

Long life, high
temperature Hydraulic
systems, chiller
gearboxes

+44 (0)113 386 7654

inbox@vickers-oil.com

www.vickers-oil.com



General Purpose
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Kosher

VICKERLUBE FG
HTF 32

VICKERLUBE FG
3H DIVIDER OIL

VICKERLUBE FG
UNIVERSAL OIL 32

VICKERLUBE FG
SUGARSOL

Product Name

VICKERLUBE FG
MULTI-TAK

Food Grade Heat Transfer Fryers, high
Fluid temperature processing

H1 and HT1 registered for 21573-001 21573-208 21573-020 industries, distillers, hot Heat exchangers
incidental food contact fluids transport

Food grade corrosion

resistant divider oil Bakeries, fruit Divider machines,

H1 & 3H registered 45463-001 45463-208 45463-020 processing, cardboard corrosion protection on
for direct contact with manufacturing fruit cutting machines
foodstuffs

Food Grade ISO 32

General Purpose Oil 45782-001  45782-208  45782-020 A food: animal feed General lubricant

H1 registered for incidental and pharmaceutical

contact with foodstuffs

Food Grade Sugar Bakeries, beverage, Bearings slideways
Dissolving & Light 45364-208  45364-020  sugar production, 9 vS,

chains

Lubricating Oil confectionery

Description 5009

Industry Application Halal

Food grade assembly, anti-seize and
open gear lubricant H1 registered for
incidental contact with foodstuffs

Open Gears, threads,
assembly aid, slides and
guides, rack and pinion

All food, animal feed

25901-180 and pharmaceutical

25901-500

Kosher

VICKERLUBE FGS
FRIDGECOM 68

VICKERLUBE FG

COMPRESSOR OIL 32

VICKERLUBE FG

COMPRESSOR OIL 46

VICKERLUBE FG

COMPRESSOR OIL 68

Food grade synthetic
refrigeration compressor fluid
H1 registered for incidental
contact with foodstuffs

Food grade semi synthetic high

performance compressor oil
H1 registered for incidental
contact with foodstuffs

Food grade semi synthetic high

performance compressor oil
H1 registered for incidental
contact with foodstuffs

Food grade semi synthetic high

performance compressor oil
H1 registered for incidental
contact with foodstuffs

45188-001

45482-001

5179-001

45188-208

45482-208

5179-208

45222-020

45188-020

45482-020

5179-020

Meat and poultry, fish
processing

All food, animal feed
and pharmaceutical

All food, animal feed
and pharmaceutical

All food, animal feed
and pharmaceutical

Refrigeration
Compressors

Compressors

Compressors

Compressors

+44 (0)113 386 7654

inbox@vickers-oil.com

www.vickers-oil.com



@ Aerosols

Product Name

VICKERLUBE FG DRY PTFE
SPRAY

Description

Food grade dry film spray, NSF H1 registered
for incidental food contact

g
400ml

60101-400

Part Number /Pack Size

Industry

All food, animal feed, pharmaceutical and
plastics

Application

Chutes, slides, chains needing
dry film lubrication

VICKERLUBE FGS CHAIN SPRAY

Food grade synthetic chain spray, NSF H1
registered for incidental food contact

60831-400

All food, animal feed and pharmaceutical

All chains

VICKERLUBE FGS SIL SPRAY

Food grade synthetic silicone spray, NSF H1
registered for incidental food contact

60205-400

All food, animal feed and pharmaceutical,
plastics

Chutes and slides

VICKERLUBE FG WD SPRAY

Food grade water displacing and penetrating
spray, NSF H1 registered for incidental food
contact

60366-400

All food, animal feed and pharmaceutical

Water displacing, electrical
cleaner, penetrating spray

VICKERLUBE CLEANER SPRAY

Solvent cleaner spray, NSF K2 registered for
workshop and electronic cleaning

60497-400

All food, animal feed and pharmaceutical

Component degreaser and
cleaner

VICKERLUBE FGS
GREASE SPRAY

Food grade synthetic grease spray, NSF H1
registered for incidental food contact

60629-400

All food, animal feed and pharmaceutical

Bearings, threads slides and
guides

Service
& Support

30% of our workforce are employed in the
technical team, focusing on Quality Control,
R&D, OEM liaison and Technical Service
allowing us to provide one-on-one dedicated
customer support by our team of highly
qualified experts.

L
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Field Lubrication Equipment Reports
Support Surveys and and Analysis
Recommendations

Lubricant Training

Analysis

VICKERLUBE FG
HLW GREASE.2

10

VICKERLUBE FG
GEAR OIL 220

Scan the QR code and
use our product selector
to see the complete food
grade range




InSite

Lubrication Management

It’s time to throw away the clipboard...

Task Management Your audit friendly assistant Work offline

Your team will have an overview of the InSite’s records can be filtered any way you InSite is designed to work off-line, just complete
equipment to lubricate today, at what point need, giving you audit ready reports per site, the lubrication tasks and all your tasks can

and with which product, you can even look at per area, per machine or even per member be uploaded as soon as you have an internet
the upcoming tasks to organise your lubricant of staff connection again.

stock.

Generate reports by:

© See schedules for upcoming tasks Info in an instant

® Handy reminders
® Product summary

©® Date range - .

®si . No need to search through filing cabinets for
ite or area of site safety data information or accreditations, InSite

© Specific equipment has it all in a click.

® Personnel

Flnd Out more Scan the QR code to

watch the video
It’s time to throw away the clipboard and keep your production running smoothly
with Vickers Oils Food Grade Lubricants and the InSite Lubrication Management
app. If you would like to find out more contact us to arrange a consultation.

Tel: +44 (0)113 386 7654 Email: inbox@vickers-oil.com Web: www.vickers-oil.com



BENJ" R. VICKERS & SONS LTD.

Registered Office
6 Clarence Road, Leeds,
LS10 1ND, United Kingdom

Registered in England
Company No. 00130013

V12/10/24

Food Grade Manufacturing Facility
Unit 2 Knowsthorpe Approach,

Cross Green, Leeds,

LS9 0DW, United Kingdom

Tel:  +44 (0)113 386 7654
Email:inbox@vickers-oil.com
Web: www.vickers-oil.com
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Trusted for Generations
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