



## The VICKERLUBE Range

InSite Lubrication Management App	12
Aerosols	10
Food Grade Compressor Oils	9
Specialist	8
Food Grade Hydraulic Fluids	7
Food Grade Gear Oils	4
Food Grade Chain Oils	3
Food Grade Grease	2





Product Name

VICKERLUBE FG

VICKERLUBE FG

VICKERLUBE FG

VICKERLUBE FGS

VICKERLUBE FGS

VICKERLUBE FG

VICKERLUBE FG

3HDC GREASE 2

HLW GREASE 2

EP GREASE 2

EP GREASE 2

LT GREASE 1

EP GREASE 1

EP GREASE 00

## **Food Grade Grease**

contact with foodstuffs

## Food Grade Chain Oils

#### Part Number / Pack Size







and pharmaceutical

eviscerators and

croppers













Part Number / Pack Size









Description	180 kg	18 kg	400/380g	Industry	Application	NSF	ISO 21469	Halal	Kosher
Food grade fluid grease H1 registered for incidental contact with foodstuffs		25345-018		All food, animal feed and pharmaceutical	All Bearings, grease points, central lubricators, gearboxes	<b>~</b>	~	<b>~</b>	~
Food grade grease H1 registered for incidental contact with foodstuffs	25799-180	25799-018	25799-400	All food, animal feed and pharmaceutical and plastics industry	All Bearings, grease points	<b>V</b>	~	<b>/</b>	~
Food grade grease H1 registered for incidental contact with foodstuffs	25437-180	25437-018	25437-400	All food, animal feed and pharmaceutical and plastics industry	All Bearings, grease points	~	V	~	<b>/</b>
Food grade synthetic grease H1 registered for incidental contact with foodstuffs	25132-180	25132-018	25132-400	All food, animal feed and pharmaceutical	All Bearings, grease points, high temp applications	<b>/</b>	<b>v</b>	<b>v</b>	~
Food grade synthetic grease H1 registered for incidental contact with foodstuffs	25246-180	5246-018	25246-380	All food and pharmaceutical	Low temperature chillers and freezers, high speed applications	V	~	~	~
Food grade grease				All food on mol food	All wet and humid applications including				
H1 registered for incidental contact with foodstuffs	25387-180	25387-018	25387-400	All food, animal feed and pharmaceutical	water wash down areas and high load equipment and applications		<b>V</b>	<b>✓</b>	
Food grade grease 3H registered for direct	25562-180	25562-018	25562-400	All food, animal feed	Direct contact applications, eviscerators and	/		V	~



# Food Grade Gear Oils



#### Part Number / Pack Size



























		The second											A STATE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN								
Product Name	Description	1000 L	208 L	20 L	Industry	Application	NSF	ISO 21469	Halal	Kosher	Product Name	Description	1000 L	208 L	20 L	Industry	Application	NSF	ISO 21469	Halal	Kosher
/ICKERLUBE FG GEAR OIL 220	Food grade high load gear oil H1 registered for incidental contact with foodstuffs	15926-001	15926-208	15926-020	All food, animal feed and pharmaceutical	Gearboxes	~	~	~	~	VICKERLUBE FGS GEAR OIL 100	Food grade synthetic high load temperature resistant gear oil H1 registered for incidental contact with foodstuffs	15672-001	15672-208	15672-020	All food, animal feed and pharmaceutical	Long life gearboxes, process applications and oil lubricated bearings	~	•	~	<b>v</b>
/ICKERLUBE FG GEAR OIL 320	Food grade high load gear oil H1 registered for incidental contact with foodstuffs	15197-001	15197-208	15197-020	All food, animal feed and pharmaceutical	Gearboxes	~	~	~	~	VICKERLUBE FGS GEAR OIL 150	Food grade synthetic high load temperature resistant gear oil H1 registered for incidental contact with foodstuffs	15311-001	15311-208	15311-020	All food, animal feed and pharmaceutical	Long Life Gearboxes, homogenisers	~	~	~	~
/ICKERLUBE FG GEAR OIL 460	Food grade high load gear oil H1 registered for incidental contact with foodstuffs	15239-001	15239-208	15239-020	All food, animal feed and pharmaceutical	Gearboxes, especially worm and wheel gearboxes	~	~	~	~	VICKERLUBE FGS GEAR OIL 220	Food grade synthetic high load temperature resistant gear oil H1 registered for incidental contact with foodstuffs	15428-001	15428-208	15428-020	All food, animal feed and pharmaceutical	Long Life Gearboxes	~	~	~	•
											VICKERLUBE FGS GEAR OIL 320	Food grade synthetic high load temperature resistant gear oil H1 registered for incidental contact with foodstuffs	15544-001	15544-208	15544-020	All food, animal feed and pharmaceutical	Long Life Gearboxes	~	~	~	V
											VICKERLUBE FGS GEAR OIL 460	Food grade synthetic high load temperature resistant gear oil H1 registered for incidental contact with foodstuffs	15626-001	15626-208	15626-020	All food, animal feed and pharmaceutical	Long Life Gearboxes especially worm and wheel gearboxes.	~	~	~	<b>✓</b>
											VICKERLUBE FGS GEAR OIL 680	Food grade synthetic high load temperature resistant gear oil H1 registered for incidental contact with foodstuffs	15788-001	15788-208	15788-020	All food, animal feed and pharmaceutical	Long Life Gearboxes especially worm and wheel gearboxes and high load	~	~	~	<b>/</b>



VICKERLUBE FG

FLUID 100

## **Food Grade Hydraulic Fluids**



#### Part Number / Pack Size



20346-001

Food grade hydraulic fluid

contact with foodstuffs

H1 registered for incidental



20346-208 20346-020





Hydraulic systems and

such as bottle washers

process equipment

All food, animal feed

and pharmaceutical











Part Number / Pack Size







		- MIII - M											- MIII 67 - 11							
Product Name	Description	1000 L	208 L	20 L	Industry	Application	NSF	ISO 21469	Halal	Kosher	Product Name	Description	1000 L	208 L	20 L	Industry	Application	NSF	ISO 21469	Hala
ICKERLUBE FG LUID 15	Food grade hydraulic fluid H1 registered for incidental contact with foodstuffs	20473-001	20473-208	20473-020	All food, animal feed and pharmaceutical	Process fluid applications high speed oil lubricated bearings	~	<b>~</b>	~	~	VICKERLUBE FGS FLUID 15	Food grade synthetic hydraulic fluid H1 registered for incidental contact with foodstuffs	20754-001	20754-208	20754-020	All food, animal feed and pharmaceutical	Long life high temp Process fluid applications high speed oil lubricated bearings	~	~	
/ICKERLUBE FG FLUID 22	Food grade hydraulic fluid H1 registered for incidental contact with foodstuffs	20592-001	20592-208	20592-020	All food, animal feed and pharmaceutical		~	~	~	~	VICKERLUBE FGS FLUID 22	Food grade synthetic hydraulic fluid H1 registered for incidental contact with foodstuffs	20456-001	20456-208	20456-020	All food, animal feed and pharmaceutical	Long life, high temperature Hydraulic systems	~	~	
/ICKERLUBE FG FLUID 32	Food grade hydraulic fluid H1 registered for incidental contact with foodstuffs	20738-001	20738-208	20738-020	All food, animal feed and pharmaceutical		~	V	~	~	VICKERLUBE FGS FLUID 32	Food grade synthetic hydraulic fluid H1 registered for incidental contact with foodstuffs	20155-001	20155-208	20155-020	All food, animal feed and pharmaceutical	Long life, high temperature Hydraulic systems freezer gearboxes	~	~	
VICKERLUBE FG FLUID 46	Food grade hydraulic fluid H1 registered for incidental contact with foodstuffs	20846-001	20846-208	20846-020	All food, animal feed and pharmaceutical		~	~	~	~	VICKERLUBE FGS FLUID 46	Food grade synthetic hydraulic fluid H1 registered for incidental contact with foodstuffs	20264-001	20264-208	20264-020	All food, animal feed and pharmaceutical	Long life, high temperature Hydraulic systems	~	~	
VICKERLUBE FG FLUID 68	Food grade hydraulic fluid H1 registered for incidental contact with foodstuffs	20934-001	20934-208	20934-020	All food, animal feed and pharmaceutical		~	<b>v</b>	~	~	VICKERLUBE FGS FLUID 68	Food grade synthetic hydraulic fluid H1 registered for incidental contact with foodstuffs	20358-001	20358-208	20358-020	All food, animal feed and pharmaceutical	Long life, high temperature Hydraulic systems, chiller gearboxes	V	V	



## **General Purpose**

## Food Grade Compressor Oils



#### Part Number / Pack Size













## Part Number / Pack Size











Product Name	Description	1000 L	208 L	20 L	Industry	Application	NSF	ISO 21469	Halal	Kosher	Product Name	Description	1000 L	208 L	20 L	Industry	Application	NSF	ISO 21469	Halal	Kosher
VICKERLUBE FG HTF 32	Food Grade Heat Transfer Fluid H1 and HT1 registered for incidental food contact	21573-001	21573-208	21573-020	Fryers, high temperature processing industries, distillers, hot fluids transport	Heat exchangers	~	~	~	<b>v</b>	VICKERLUBE FGS FRIDGECOM 68	Food grade synthetic refrigeration compressor fluid H1 registered for incidental contact with foodstuffs			45222-020	Meat and poultry, fish processing	Refrigeration Compressors	~		~	<b>~</b>
VICKERLUBE FG 3H DIVIDER OIL	Food grade corrosion resistant divider oil H1 & 3H registered for direct contact with foodstuffs	45463-001	45463-208	45463-020	Bakeries, fruit processing, cardboard manufacturing	Divider machines, corrosion protection on fruit cutting machines	~		~	V	VICKERLUBE FG COMPRESSOR OIL 32	Food grade semi synthetic high performance compressor oil H1 registered for incidental contact with foodstuffs	45188-001	45188-208	45188-020	All food, animal feed and pharmaceutical	Compressors	<b>~</b>	<b>/</b>	<b>~</b>	<b>v</b>
VICKERLUBE FG UNIVERSAL OIL 32	Food Grade ISO 32 General Purpose Oil H1 registered for incidental contact with foodstuffs	45782-001	45782-208	45782-020	All food, animal feed and pharmaceutical	General lubricant	~		~	<b>~</b>	VICKERLUBE FG COMPRESSOR OIL 46	Food grade semi synthetic high performance compressor oil H1 registered for incidental contact with foodstuffs	45482-001	45482-208	45482-020	All food, animal feed and pharmaceutical	Compressors	~	~	<b>~</b>	•
VICKERLUBE FG SUGARSOL	Food Grade Sugar Dissolving & Light Lubricating Oil		45364-208	45364-020	Bakeries, beverage, sugar production, confectionery	Bearings slideways, chains	<b>~</b>	~	V	<b>✓</b>	VICKERLUBE FG COMPRESSOR OIL 68	Food grade semi synthetic high performance compressor oil H1 registered for incidental contact with foodstuffs	5179-001	5179-208	5179-020	All food, animal feed and pharmaceutical	Compressors	<b>✓</b>	<b>~</b>	~	<b>V</b>

Product Name	Description	180kg	500g	Industry	Application	NSF	ISO 21469	Halal	Kosher
VICKERLUBE FG MULTI-TAK	Food grade assembly, anti-seize and open gear lubricant H1 registered for incidental contact with foodstuffs	25901-180	25901-500	All food, animal feed and pharmaceutical	Open Gears, threads, assembly aid, slides and guides, rack and pinion	<b>~</b>			



## Aerosols

#### Part Number /Pack Size





Product Name	Description	400ml	Industry	Application	NSF
VICKERLUBE FG DRY PTFE SPRAY	Food grade dry film spray, NSF H1 registered for incidental food contact	60101-400	All food, animal feed, pharmaceutical and plastics	Chutes, slides, chains needing dry film lubrication	~
VICKERLUBE FGS CHAIN SPRAY	Food grade synthetic chain spray, NSF H1 registered for incidental food contact	60831-400	All food, animal feed and pharmaceutical	All chains	~
VICKERLUBE FGS SIL SPRAY	Food grade synthetic silicone spray, NSF H1 registered for incidental food contact	60205-400	All food, animal feed and pharmaceutical, plastics	Chutes and slides	~
VICKERLUBE FG WD SPRAY	Food grade water displacing and penetrating spray, NSF H1 registered for incidental food contact	60366-400	All food, animal feed and pharmaceutical	Water displacing, electrical cleaner, penetrating spray	~
VICKERLUBE CLEANER SPRAY	Solvent cleaner spray, NSF K2 registered for workshop and electronic cleaning	60497-400	All food, animal feed and pharmaceutical	Component degreaser and cleaner	~
VICKERLUBE FGS GREASE SPRAY	Food grade synthetic grease spray, NSF H1 registered for incidental food contact	60629-400	All food, animal feed and pharmaceutical	Bearings, threads slides and guides	V

# **Service** & Support

30% of our workforce are employed in the technical team, focusing on Quality Control, R&D, OEM liaison and Technical Service allowing us to provide one-on-one dedicated customer support by our team of highly qualified experts.



Field Support

Lubricant

**Analysis** 





**Equipment Reports** 

and Analysis

Lubrication Surveys and Recommendations



Training



Scan the QR code and use our product selector to see the complete food grade range







# It's time to throw away the clipboard...

## **Task Management**

Your team will have an overview of the equipment to lubricate today, at what point and with which product, you can even look at the upcoming tasks to organise your lubricant stock

- See schedules for upcoming tasks
- Handy reminders
- Product summary

## Your audit friendly assistant

InSite's records can be filtered any way you need, giving you audit ready reports per site, per area, per machine or even per member of staff

### Generate reports by:

- Date range
- Site or area of site
- Specific equipment
- Personnel

## Work offline

InSite is designed to work off-line, just complete the lubrication tasks and all your tasks can be uploaded as soon as you have an internet connection again.

## Info in an instant

No need to search through filing cabinets for safety data information or accreditations, InSite has it all in a click



## Find out more

It's time to throw away the clipboard and keep your production running smoothly with Vickers Oils Food Grade Lubricants and the InSite Lubrication Management app. If you would like to find out more contact us to arrange a consultation.



#### BENJ<sup>N</sup> R. VICKERS & SONS LTD.

## **Registered Office**

6 Clarence Road, Leeds, LS10 1ND, United Kingdom

Registered in England Company No. 00130013 Food Grade Manufacturing Facility Unit 2 Knowsthorpe Approach, Cross Green, Leeds, LS9 0DW, United Kingdom Tel: +44 (0)113 386 7654 Email: inbox@vickers-oil.com Web: www.vickers-oil.com

Follow us on





Certified to the ISO 9001 Quality Standard and the ISO 14001 Environmental Management Standard



ISO 14001 Environmental Management

FM 01851 EMS 40717